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December 13, 1982 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear S i r 

Hi? 

11 DEC 14 1932 HJ 

Re: 
rv> rONStKVATJON DIVISION 

W e l l LocMt i t n i - r f ^H^ r rS^^ t - i on i n . 
T - 7 - S . R - 2 6 - E , ,N„M-,P.Mi_ 

McKay O i l Corporation desires t o d r i l l a f e d e r a l lease 
i n the NE/4 of Section 10, Township 7 South, Range 26 East, 
N.M.P.M. (see attachment 1 ) . Due to topography and c e r t a i n other 
obstacles, we are requesting an unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 

The w e l l was o r i g i n a l l y staked at 1,980 f e e t from the 
North and East l i n e s . This l o c a t i o n and the two southern spacing 
u n i t s were disallowed by Cheryl Roy of the B.L.M., due to surface 
drainage and a d i r t stock tank (see attachment 2 ) . 

The northwest spacing u n i t i s on a 40 acre lease owned 
by Mesa Petroleum of A m a r i l l o , Texas, who we w i l l probably force 
p o o l . Therefore, t h i s u n i t was unfeasible t o McKay O i l . 

The northeast spacing u n i t was considered, but the 
Hanagan Federal A #1 w e l l i n the NW/4 of Section 11, Township 7 
South, Range 26 East, N.M.P.M. i s very poor, according t o the 
operator, Stevens O i l Company of Roswell, New Mexico (see a t t a c h ­
ment 1 and enclosed l o g ) . Geology advises t h a t the l o c a t i o n 
should be as close t o production as possible, which i s south and 
west of t h i s p a r t i c u l a r acreage (see attachment 1 and enclosed logs) 

Therefore, McKay O i l requests O.C.C. approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n located at _L, 780 f e e t from the .M^rt-Vi i-ipe jqnri 
,2,280 f eet,_f>™™, ,fhp F.qg*—n.ng, which has been approved by the BLM 
and~£fTe New Mexico A r c h o l o g i c a l Services (see attachment 3 ) . A l l 
operators of p r o r a t i o n and spacing u n i t s o f f s e t t i n g the u n i t have 
been n o t i f i e d by telephone and c e r t i f i e d mail (see attachment 4 ) . 

L E A S E S P R O D U C T I O N I N V E S T M E N T S 
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McKay O i l would request and appreciate your immediate 
a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s matter, since we are working under a 60 day 
e x t e n t i o n of t h i s lease which expires March 4, 1983. Should you 
have any questions or i f I can be of any f u r t h e r assistance as t o 
t h i s matter, please do not h e s i t a t e t o contact me at the above 
address or phone number. Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

James L. Schfaltz 
Landman 

Attachments 

JLS:klo 
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ATTACHMENT 3 

P l a t of Well l o c a t i o n -
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Sec. 10, T.7 S R.26 E. 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby e d i f y that the /nforr^o/ion (on* 

toir-ed herein i s - i / u e ond* co/n^Jelr to the 

btSt of rr\y i n c w / t f / y t ond belief. 
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ATTTACHMENT 4 

Return of C e r t i f i e d mail to the 
Operators of offsets 

HVH aai.imao CNV os.nsNi *ci3_3_siD3a _di303tl ti_ru3H 0851 •=aa'tt9£H«)JSd 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS 
Print your rum., jddreji, md ZIP Cod* In the space below 

• Corap)«lel_Tui i2.1 l nd4onth«ft>fr >e. \ ' 
' Attach to front of irfJde H spict pemitt 

oU\emr_e atfu to tack ol article. 
• Endofw iriitie -Rj turn Receipt Requtsted" 

Jdjaani to number. 

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE 
USE TO AVOID PAYMENT 

" OF POSTAGE, WOO 

RETURN 
TO 

McKay O i l C o r p o r a t i o n 

(Name of Sender) 

P.O. Box 2014 
(Street or P.O. Box) 

J ^ g g ^ e l l , New Mexico 88?m 
(City, State, and ZIP Code) 

\ 
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December 8, 1982 

Fred Pool Operating Company 
•114 East Fourth S t r e e t 
Roswell, New Mexico .88201 

A t t e n t i o n : John Klee 

DEC' 14 1382 

QiL C0NS_KvATlOiM DIVISION _ 
SANTA FE 

Re: McKay P e n z o i l F e d . # 1 
" 1 % 0 ' F N L * - 2 2 8 0 ' FEL 
Sec. 1 0 , T - 7 S , R-26E, NMPM 

Dear S i r : 

This l e t t e r i s t o n o t i f y you t h a t McKay O i l Corp. i s f i l i n g f o r an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n as t o the above named and l o c a t e d w e l l . I f your 
company has any o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s , you should n o t i f y Joe Ramey o f the 
O.C.C. i n Santa Fe, New Mexico w i t h i n the next 20 days. 

Should you have any questions as t o t h i s m a t t e r , please contact me 
at the above address or telephone number. Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

James L. Schultz 
Landman 

cc: 

Mesa Petroleum 
O.C.C. 

L E A S E S P R O D U C T I O N I N V E S T M E N T S 



ATTACHMENT 4 

Return of C e r t i f i e d mail to the 
Operators of offsets 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS 
Pnrrt your ramt, ress, and SP Code io ihe space below. 

• Ccmfklt l _n i 1,2.1 md 4 on Ihe revert*. 
• Attach to Iron! ol irUcI* if »pac< permit*, 

otherwise iHx lo baci of ariide-
• Di<kx_iJik_^!iim Receipt Re<^led" 

adjacent to nunc—. 

RETURN 
TO 

PENALTY FOfl PRIVATE 
USE TO AVOID PAYMENT 

OF POSTAGE, 1 3 0 ^ ^ 

(Name of Sender) 

P . O . Box 2014 
(Street or P.O. Box) 

R o s w e l l , New M e x i c o 88201 

( C i t y , State, and Z I P C o d e ) 
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December 30, 1982 

Energy and Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Bldg. 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Enclosed please f i n d a pl a t which more f u l l y i d e n t i f i e s 
the topography of the SW%NW% of Section 10. The p l a t includes 
the stock tank and the drainage problem which presents the 
necessity for the non-standard location. 

I hope that t h i s p l a t w i l l be sufficent for your needs 
and an approval f o r our request. Should you have any questions 
as to t h i s p l a t or i f I may be of any further assistance, 
please do not hesitate to contact me at the above number. 
Thank you. 

Re: Application for Non-Standard 
Location: NE% Sec.10 T-7S, R-26E 
Chaves County, NM 

Sincerely yours, 

James L. Schultz 

L E A S E S P R O D U C T I O N I N V E S T M E N T S 



McKAY OIL CORPORATION 
McKAY PENZOIL FED. #1 
CHAVES COUNTY, NM 
SW%NE% Sec. 10 

T-7S, R-26E 

« 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL 

41 1780' FNL and 2280' FEL 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY ATMD MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 208B 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7501 

(505) 827-2434 

GOVERNOH 

LARRY KEHOE 

—^McKay Oil—Corporation 
P.O. Box 2014 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Non-Standard 
L o c a t i o n : N F / 4 S p P | i n_ T-7S 

R-26-E, Chaves County New Mexico 

We may not process the s u b j e c t a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard 
l o c a t i o n u n t i l the r e q u i r e d i n f o r m a t i o n or p l a t s checked below 
( i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

/_ / A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

/ / A statement must be submitted t h a t o f f s e t owners have .been 
n o t i f i e d of the a p p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . 

/ X / A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
n e c e s s i t a t i n g the non-standard l o c a t i o n , please submit a more 
detailed plat of the SW/4 NE/4 showing the stock tank, drainage, and 
any other topographic feature preventing a standard location. 

/—7 Other: 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 


